

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-4175	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	•	Proposed Settlements Medical Litigation)		Approved	
File created:	6/28/2016		In control:	Finance Committee	
On agenda:	7/13/2016		Final action:	7/13/2016	
Title:	Case: Stewart, Keith v. Cook County Case No: 13 L 1974 Settlement Amount: \$200,000.00 Fixed Charges Department: 899 (Health) Payable to: Keith Stewart and his attorneys, Rubin, Machado and Rosenblum Ltd. Litigation Subcommittee Approval: June 7, 2016 Subject matter: Settlement of a medical malpractice claim.				

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/13/2016	1	Finance Committee	recommend for approval	Pass
7/13/2016	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
Case: Stewart.	Keith v	. Cook County		

Case No: 13 L 1974

Settlement Amount: \$200,000.00

Fixed Charges Department: 899 (Health)

Payable to: Keith Stewart and his attorneys, Rubin, Machado and Rosenblum Ltd.

Litigation Subcommittee Approval: June 7, 2016

Subject matter: Settlement of a medical malpractice claim.